PASSENGERS

1. General

1. Tickets which entitle the holders to travel on the railways will be issued at the fares
specified hereinafter. All tickets issued shall be subject to the regulations of the department and
to the conditions hereinafter set forth, and must be surrendered on date of expiry, and at
other times when demanded by any railway officer. Tickets not surrendered on date of expiry
shall be given up at any time thereafter on demand being made by any railway officer.

2. Transfer of Tickets—Unless otherwise provided, tickets are not transferable. If they are
used by any other than the person to whom issued they will (without prejudice to any penalty
to which the transferor or transferee or any other person may be liable) be forfeited.

3. Children’s Fares—Unless otherwise provided, children under four years of age in the
charge of a responsible person travel free; children four years of age and under 15 years of
age, at half rates.

4. Booking Fee—(a) When tickets are issued in the train to passengers entering at any
station where tickets are available for purchase instead of being issued from the booking
office at such station a booking fee of Sc will be charged in addition to the appropriate fare.
In the case of children under 15 years of age 2c will be charged.

(b) When the holder of a season ticket is unable to produce such ticket for the journey
being made, he shall pay the appropriate fare for such journey, but no booking fee will be
charged.

5. Alternative Routes—Unless otherwise provided, passengers holding ordinary, season,
commutation, or excursion tickets between stations where there are alternative routes will,
if they pay fares for the shorter route, be allowed to travel by that route only; but if fares
are paid for the longer route passengers may travel by either route, Ticket holders may travel
only over the lines actually specified on the tickets in each case.

6. Issue of Tickets—(a) Tickets may be obtained, on the day or in advance of the day the
passenger desires to travel, at any railway station where there is an officer in charge or at
duly authorised booking agencies.

(b) Tickets are to be obtained at the booking office at stations where such offices are pro-
vifded; at stations where there are no booking offices tickets are to be obtained from the guards
of the trains.

(c) Tickets on which any concession is granted should be purchased half an hour before the
departure time of the train by which such tickets are intended to be used. The department
reserves to itself the right to decline any application for such tickets if this rule is not observed.

7. Expiry of Tickets—Unless otherwise provided, all tickets will expire at midnight on the
last day of the period of their availability.

8. Reduced-fare Tickets—Unless otherwise provided, tickets at fares which are a proportion
of any other fares, will have the same availability (both as to period of time and break of
journey) as the tickets at such last-mentioned fares.

9. Passengers Booked Between Two Separate Sections of Railway—The fares for each
section will be computed separately.

10, The department is not responsible for any loss, damage, or expense due to delays in
transit of passengers whether arising from act of God, civil commotion, Queen’s enemies,
strikes, lockouts, or other labour disturbances (whether of employees of the Railways Depart-
ment or of other persons), floods, fires, accidents, or cancellation, suspension, or alteration
of any timetable.
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2. Ordinary Tickets

1. Fares—(Hereinafter referred to as ordinary fares.) Except as specified in section 20
ordinary tickets will be charged for at the following rates:

SINGLE SINGLE SINGLE

Km Km Km
First Second First Second First Second
Class Class Class Class Class Class

$ 3 $ $ 3 $

3 0.12 0.12 72 1.46 1.10 185 3.40 2.50
4 0.12 0.12 74 1.50 1.13 190 3.40 2.50
6 0.15 0.15 76 1.50 1.13 195 3.50 2,65
8 0.20 0.15 78 1.55 1.17 200 3.65 2.70
10 0.25 0.21 80 1.60 1.22 205 3.65 2.70
12 0.28 0.23 82 1.60 1.22 210 3.75 2.80
14 0.33 0.26 84 1.65 1.25 215 3.95 2.90
16 0.35 0.26 86 1.70 1.30 220 3.95 2.90
18 0.40 0.29 88 1.70 1.30 225 4.15 3.00
20 0.47 0.35 90 1.75 1.35 230 4.15 3.00
22 0.51 0.37 92 1.75 1.35 235 4.25 3.15
24 0.53 0.41 94 1.80 1.35 240 4.35 3.20
26 0.57 0.43 96 1.95 1.45 245 4.35 3.20
28 0.64 0.47 98 1.95 1.45 250 4.55 3.25
30 0.67 0.49 100 2.00 1.50 255 4.70 3.40
32 0.70 0.50 102 2.05 1.60 260 4.70 3.40
34 0.74 0.54 104 2.05 1.60 265 4.80 3.55
36 0.79 0.58 106 2.05 1.60 270 4.80 3.55
38 0.86 0.62 108 2.05 1.60 275 4.95 3.70
40 0.86 0.62 110 2.15 1.65 280 5.05 3.80
42 0.92 0.67 285 5.05 3.80
44 0.99 0.71 115 2.15 1.65 290 5.25 3.85
46 1.01 0.71 120 2.30 1.75 295 5.35 3.95
48 1.05 0.78 125 2.30 1.75 300 5.35 3.95
50 1.05 0.78 130 2.40 1.80 305 5.45 4.00
52 1.11 0.83 135 2.55 1.90 310 5.45 4.00
54 1.18 0.87 140 2.55 1.90 315 5.55 4.15
56 1.18 0.87 145 2.65 2.05 320 5.85 4.25
58 1.21 0.90 150 2.80 2.10 325 5.85 4.25
60 1.28 0.97 155 2.80 2.10 330 5.95 4.35
62 1.28 0.97 160 2.90 2.20 335 6.05 4.40
64 1.33 1.01 165 2.90 2.20 340 6.05 4.40
66 1.33 1.01 170 3.10 2.35 345 6.20 4.50
68 1.41 1.04 175 3.25 2.40 350 6.20 4.50
70 1.46 1.10 180 3.25 2.40 355 6.40 4.55

ORIGINAL PAGE 1/4/74

YHIWEOA(] €

HLLHZVD ANVIVAZ MHAN dHL

LEST



